EiEOy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HiEL A,




ftELae. EFfoy F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HaEs|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY &% DESCRIPTION
1 115110-A | 1 | $#8ELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 | $tiELA8E HINGE STUD
3 | 25179 1 | #ELEeE okl SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=9.0
4 15117 1 | #EL SRR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | #iELEiRAERILESHRA L SCREW  9/64X40  1=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | #EL LB 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |145—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45 =ittt SCREW  9/64X40  1=10.0
9 | 10728 1 |#EETEE B 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 1| &tiE NEEDLE BAR
11119426 1 | #istaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 1 | #HEREHEOL0 PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L[=9.0
13| 10726 1 | #HEREFan 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | $tEERENT NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15| B140553 | 1 | &#iksHH L NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO118 1 [ $  DPX17 #18 NEEDLE DPX17 #18
17| 10578 1 | EEVE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EREVEAE (M) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EXYEARE SLIDE BLOCK
20| 11876 1 | EEYFEE RLC SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | EEYEE R LCESHRL SCREW  7/32%32  L=1.0
22 | 34021 1 | E&gov K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 ?2 | E&Eoy FHEgERU ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 | 10728 1 | EEoy Ki 0IL WICK
25 | 34020 1| & ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EE&EHR L PINCH SCREN  6.75X24 L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 | EEov E ) Bhl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 |E&ovy kK I Bh(CFrytb NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | ZEYUERESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | ZUEEREZLEHORL PINCH SCREN  6.75X24 L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 | &8Oy F X BhlU HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYHRE 1T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 |EHEovy F K BhU79%- WASHER
34 | 50155 1 |EEoy K K Bl NUT
35110778 1| 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | asEzE e CLIP

_.10_




K5, MAFERAT) T

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11_



K5, BIEXTY Y
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

HmES | BY
No | PARTS No| QTY an DESCRIPTION
1| 40907 1 [ KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 1| Kt L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 1 | RKekdHU HINGE SCREW 1/4Xx28
4 113059 1 | BlE4 SPRING
5 | 25223 1| 5ldtutsHal SCREW 1/4X28
6 | 25675 1 | &Y (329448 CHAIN WITH HOOK
7 {18649 1 | &Rl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
8 | 25648 1 |@RkCry NUT 1/2X28
9 | 18648-A | 1 [WZBERATYLY PRESSER BAR SPRING

_12__




T8, FAILGET—U— FEUYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

39

._13_




TE, TAILEFT—— FEYUHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

MaEsS | BE¥
No | PARTS No| QTY R% DESCRIPTION
1 134102 1 | Fédh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 1 | FégA %)L (D HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | FémA%L (F) wbedHhl SET SCREW  6.75Xx24  1=20.0
4 11080 1 | F&#A%)L (F) 2Lk OILING FELT
5 | 13050 1 | ZYLETHALLEDHRE SET SCREW  13/64X32 |=2.5
6 11713 1 | ZYETFTHLA FEED LIFTING CAM
7 | 13031 2 | FEYETHLLEDRE SET SCREW  13/64X32 L=4.7
8 | 10638 1 | XX~ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 10639 1 | XXy a@RHBL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 | 10766 1 | K¥yiEHhal SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=1.0
1112135 1 | Fe#A%2 )L (FfE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 1 | FTé#A%2)L () twHhl SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
13 | 10729 1 | FEA%2/)L (PR e OIL FELT
14 | 34016 1 | Fé&hRA2IL () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15| 200347 1 | Fé#pEAL2IL (H) tkHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=11.1
16 | 11080 1 | FeshR A4 (H) 2Lk OIL FELT
17 | 34309C 1 [ZYVHAL-OvF (#) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP
18 | 34310 1 | ZEYHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 1 | ZYHLEBEROHRL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 1 | ZFYAhLithU SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=9.4
21 | 34309 1 |#EYoyF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 1 | ZFYHLRFYY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 | ZYAHLIEDHE RETAINING RING
24 |34313-A | 1 |#BLAEE (T 1Y) PUSH BUTTON
25| 10673 1 |#BLAREY RATYy SPRING
26 | 31094 1 | #LAREY 1o RETAINING RING
27| 10567 1 | T8@RT7YYT HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 25620 1 | T@R7YTHS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 25621 1 | THMAT7Y U THS—@&ERSHA L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X40
30 | 25622 . 1 | F#R7PYL5hS—1th SET SCREW  1/4X40
31 | 25623 1 | TR7Y 545 —2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 1 | F#R7Y 55— kbl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.0
33 | 10608 1 | EtEY LY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25661 3 |#EEEFY L HEDHRLE SCREW ~ 9/64X40
35| 10610C 1T | FRILET—1 (#0) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP
36 | 1061001 1 | TN +T—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
37 1 10574 1T | FRALET—=yysy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
38 | 10611 1 | TR T—1 i SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 2 | FRALFT—ysEtHhl SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1 | FRL FF—YiRITH ' SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 | 10614 1 | FRALET—YBEY HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 1 | FTRLET—=YRBRE IEHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
43 1 10619 1T | FRLET—YyRFTYy SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 1 | FRILFFT—YiNER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 1T | FRLET—Y 8% SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 1 | FRILEF—HEEEY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 1 [ FRLET—=U#EE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
48 | 10617 T | FRILEF—Y R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 1 | FALFT—UBEIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 | 11710 1 | FYUHEY L83 BINDER FEED CONNECTION
51111712 1 | EYLEEEEHS— COLLAR
52 [ 11731 1 | FYLEERZE mS OILING WICK
531 11711 1 | E2YTEEEE PIN
54 11176 2 |[EYEEEEHS—1EHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32  L=10.0

_14_




ik, EULE, EYE N F—
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT, BINDER

22 23 24 25

._.]5_




EH .

=Y tEaE.

pEON-:

INA T —

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT, BINDER
HAES|BY

No | PARTS No| QTY LoE] DESCRIPTION

T [11722 T | #x THROAT PLATE

2 16031-01 | 2 | &gttt THROAT PLATE SCREW  11/64X40  1=9.0

4 [BS07320 | 1 | ik (k) OFEZE BED SLIDE (LEFT) WINDOW

5 110040-% | 1 | iR (%) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

6 | 10040-WC| 1 | iR (&) () BED SLIDE (LEFT) COMP

8 | 11704 1 | EYxs FEED BAR

9 | 10595 1 |ao=x FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK

10 | 10596 1 |aOF 7L OILING FELT

11 | 10597 1 |a0FE7zLksdHhl SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3

12 1 70129 1 |aosFkHhl FORK SCREW  7/32X32 [=15.0

13110599 1 [3oF7ysv— WASHER

14 | 16704 1 | %Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

15 | 18065 2 | EYmSEHRLC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0

16 | 16705 1 |EYEEaEsRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW

17 | 16706 1 |[EVEEE RLF Yk NUT  1/4X28

18111723 1 |#EVE FEED DOG

19 | 10601 2 | EYsEiEHRL FEED DOG SCREW  1/8X40  L=7.0

20 | 11888 1 | Z£Ys#dh FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

21 | 10588 1 | EY#A 2L (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

22 | 10525 1 [XYEA2)L ) koHBL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0

23 | 11068 1 |544— LINER

24 | 200347 1 | S4F+—1kHRl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1

25 1 10593 1 [ XY#@HhS— &) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)

26 | 10764 2 [ EYEHS— () LHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5

27110763 1 [EY#A2)L (8) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

28 | 10571 1 ﬁUﬁxaw(&)mmmL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0

29 | 11068 1 | 3 LINER

30 | 200347 1 | S4F—1kHRl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1

31 | 10593 1 | EYEHS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)

32 | 10764 2 | EY#HS— () kHhl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5

33 | 16708 1 | EY#EFIFE5E FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

34 | 19420 2 | EYHEIEL2EEDRLC PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0

35 | 11953 2 | EVYEEIFSFEE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

36 | 11962 1 | XEYEHTELZFEEY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN

37| 11954 1 | XYHEETEDEE S OILING WICK

38 | 34010 1IN PASR 2 - FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK

39 | 11953 1 | Ny sEEE tHRl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

40 | 11705 1 | EYiREYLs BINDER FEED BAR

41 | 8097 1 | 2YiEZEYLaitHhl SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=5.0

47 | 11709 1 | R&EY ECCENTRIC PIN

48 | 10629 1 | EBEEEHRL SET SCREW 1/8X40 =8.0

49 | 11706 1 |ZYIRAE SLIDE BLOCK

50 | 11707 1 [ EYIRBEE Y SLIDE BLOCK PIN

51 | 8097 1 | Z2YERBEE LEHRL SET SCREW 15/64X28 [=5.0

52 | 11708 1 | RFY 52 TR SPRING SUPPORT PLATE

53 | 8044 2 | AT TZ2 RIS SCREW

54 [ 11718 1 | Ry Fhn— BED COVER

55 | 10650 3 | Ry FanR—1khl SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6.0

56 | 11715 1 |#YiR BINDER PLATE

57 | 11716 1 | ZEYIREHR L STUD SCREW  5/16X24 L=10.0

58 | 11823 1 | FEYERZATYLY BINDER PLATE SPRING

59 | 11717 1 | EYIRT vy v— BINDER PLATE WASHER

60 [ 13271 1 [ 18 25— (S20-%2 4 ) BINDER (2A-14-6)

6111719 [ DA G £l oo F Y ()] SCREW 3/16X32 L=16.5

62 | 6323 1 |34 5 —1kHHal B) SCREW 3/16X32 L=14.5

63 | 16287 2 | A F—1khh LTy vr— WASHER

64 [ 11733 1 |AERTY Y SPRING

65 | 11066 1 | EYERiHal SCREW 1/8X40

66 | 11067 1 | #YESHdhltry b NUT 1/8X40

_16_




Ny Lin—_ 2 Y SR
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_] 7_




INY D LiR— 35 Y FREEEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HaEs|EH
No | PARTS Nol QTY S 2 DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 T [ /Nwd Li— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | \woLi—gHh(l PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
3 | 40109 T vy Ls3i—8g FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 30618 1 | Ny L—8i-5%F FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 | 1365 1 | RNy Li—8iE5FHDHDRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28 L=16.0
6 | 34019 1 | RNy L= 5EATY T FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7117059 1T |y L\ —8-3FEX Y47y 4 | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 1 | ZYRE FEED REGULATOR
9 125607 1 | EYREHDHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
10 | 34028 1 | 2YHEEHHRE FEED REGULATING SCREW
1118420 1 | EYHEGHHLL oYy 0-RING
12 | 40139 1 | =YBEETA VL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 19522 1 | ZEYHREESTAvIiLEHHR L FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | ZYFHBHF A v LEHIR LI v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15140120 1 | EYHEHTAVILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | EZYVRAHFAYILEATY Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 34033 1 | "y oEZEOy R FEED REGULATING ROD
18 1 11409 1 | Ry EZEay FR—LTS3A4 2k BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 1 | HR=nTaqsv bl BALL JOINT SCREW MEX1 1L=20.0
20 | 11412 1 {AR=LTaAqAv bttty bk NUT
21 | 25608 1 [Ny oEHEDy FERE FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 25609 1 | \woEEERFE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 11365 1 | RNy oEERHFEHRL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0
24 | 34040 1 | Ry 2Ty yg FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25| 34044 1 | N\ w O XY LT8R FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 2 | NNy O ATy TERELESHRL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
27 | 34035 | AR B Qv i) R2s B REs ] FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 25610C 1 | RNy ooys5d— () FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 25610 1 |y o ) 8— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 25611 2 | N IOBEEAR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 | 25612 4 | Ny TBEEARLEDRL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X40
32 | 34006 1 | RNy Yy d—h5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 | 11953 2 | N\woL YA —h5—ithh SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=5.5
34 | 34012 2 | \wOBE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 1 | \yoEEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 | 11954 1 | Ny EHEE VS OILING WICK
37| 11412 1 | A= aqv by hk NUT

_1 8_



mE

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

MNELTA.




nNELE. ME

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

eS| BY
No | PARTS No| QTY L= DESCRIPTION
1 (34139 1 [ EXE (E) ) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) CONMP.
2 | 15520 1 | hELXE (F) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
3 | 15095 1 | mEXEA2L (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111176 1 | hEXEARIL (E) EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 115096 1 | hELEAEIL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 | 11176 1 | hFEXEA4L (F) kHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
7111137 1 | A—TF+—xE8E a4 F PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 1 | AT =R T OIL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 1 10657-B | 1 | /hEwy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 10658 1 | /hFrir@&rodhl POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
11110767 1 | hFyvikhat SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=4.5
12 | 10644 1 | 7yiv— WASHER
14 | 15049 1 | A—T+—x5&5 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15| 30516 1 | oHdhtEy BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 1 | HFRhEVFY b NUT
17| 15051 1 | hEESHH R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 | 15050 1 |F—TF+—x&E> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 | 10573 1 |F—F+—x&E kbRl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 | 10727 1 [Ttk FELT
21 110727 1 | FA—TFF+r—xEBE>T7 L BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 | 34110 1 | nE ) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP
36 | 15093 1 | HESHT1vIL OIL REGULATING SCREW
37 | 15094 1 | A vILoy vy 0-RING
38 | 10629 1 | HEESY A viLkHht SET SCREW  1/8X40 L=8.0
39 | 15092 (I B ACYE PACKING ;o
40 | 15521 1 | hELXE®BEY (K) OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
41 | 15007 1 | hEXEMEVY () kHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
42 | 25614 1 | hEXEHHTHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 1 | hFELEHFTHHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE . (LOWER)
44 | 25616 1 | hEXEHHFTHS—HL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28  1=32.0
45 | 10646 1 | hELEEHRL SCREW  6.75X24 = 1=28.0
46 | 10647 1 | AEXEEHR LTy v — WASHER
47 | 25618 1 | Ars5—2 0IL GAUGE
48 | 30508 1 | RES—AA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 10650 1 | REy—RA—T+—1tHh BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 3.4X36 1=6.0
50 | 10677 1 | LTy v— WASHER
51 | 15041 1 | RE> BOBBIN

_20_




